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DOUBLING OF CORRIDORS


2885. SHRI JITENDRA CHAUDHURY:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether it is a fact that the Railways has fixed a target of doubling

12,000 km of existing corridors in the next five years and if so, the details

thereof ; and


(b)   the total railway track, in terms of kilometer, that has been doubled

during the last two years?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


    (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a):   Ministry of Railways has indicated a target of 11,100 km of doubling

from the year 2015 to 2020 to NITI Aayog.


(b):  In the year 2014-15 and 2015-16, 1695 km doubling of tracks have

been commissioned.


******

